
Schedule Information

Transit 
Information

Hayward 
Station

Hayward

511 Real-Time Departures
511 provides free, up-to-the-minute 
departure times for the transit 

agencies to the left that have this symbol. 
Other Bay Area transit agencies will be added 
in the future.
To fi nd out when your next bus or train will 
depart, check nearby displays or simply call 
511 and say “Departure Times.” You’ll then 
be asked to enter your Stop ID number. If you 
don’t know it, you can say your agency name, 
and the system will prompt you to enter 
your route and stop.  511 will respond with 
departure times for your route and will also 
include the Stop ID for future use. You may 
also look up your stop’s ID online at 511.org.

Bicycles on Transit
Rail/Ferries: Bicycles are allowed on 
all Bay Area ferries and nearly all 

rail lines. Exceptions are San Francisco Muni 
Metro, historic streetcars, and cable cars.
Buses: Nearly all Bay Area public transit buses 
are equipped with bicycle racks.
General: While bicycles are allowed on 
most transit services, there are some space 
limitations and, in some cases, times when 
bicycles are not allowed on board. For specifi c 
transit operator policies and procedures go 
to 511.org and click on the bicycling tab, or 
call 511 and say “bicycling” to speak to an 
operator who can answer your questions.

Get Clipper®!
Clipper® is the convenient way 
to pay for transit rides in the Bay 
Area. The reloadable Clipper card 

stores value as cash and transit passes to 
pay your fare on AC Transit, BART, Caltrain, 
County Connection, Dumbarton Express, 
FAST, Golden Gate Transit and Ferry, Marin 
Transit, Muni, Petaluma Transit, SamTrans, 
Santa Rosa CityBus, San Francisco Bay Ferry, 
SMART, SolTrans, Sonoma County Transit, Tri-
Delta Transit, Vacaville City Coach, Union City 
Transit, the VINE, VTA, WestCAT, and Wheels. 
Whether you pay as-you-go with cash or 
purchase passes or ticket books in advance, 
Clipper makes commuting easier. Clipper 
works with a variety of employee transit 
benefi ts providers, including Commuter 
Check®, WageWorks®, and Clipper Direct®. 
To learn more about Clipper or to get a 
Clipper card:
• Visit clippercard.com     •   Call 877.878.8883
• Visit a nearby retailer:

Walgreens
164 West Jackson Street
Hayward, CA 94544
510.781.0900

Walgreens
21463 Foothill Boulevard
Hayward, CA 94541
510.538.2745

Walgreens
23958 Hesperian Boulevard
Hayward, CA 94541
510.786.9174
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Check before you go: up-to-date schedules are 
available on www.bart.gov and the o�  cial BART app. 
Overhead real-time displays can be found on station 
platforms. A reference guide to transfer information 
for trains without direct service is shown.

San Francisco Bay Area 
Rapid Transit (BART) rail 
service connects the San 
Francisco Peninsula with 

Oakland, Berkeley, Berryessa, 
Walnut Creek, Dublin/Pleasanton, 
and other cities in the East Bay, as 
well as San Francisco International 
Airport (SFO) and Oakland 
International Airport (OAK).

Fare Information 
e� ective August, 2025

Current fares can be found near 
ticket vending machines, online 
at bart.gov, or using the o�  cial 
BART app. BART fares can be 
paid by using Clipper. Adult 
fares can also be paid by using a 
contactless credit or debit card or 
mobile payment method, such as 
Apple Pay and Google Pay.

CLIPPER®

Clipper is the Bay Area’s all-in-one 
way to pay for transit fares. Cash 
value can be added to Clipper and 
used for various Bay Area transit 
operators. Clipper cards can be 
purchased at fare machines in all 
BART stations. There is a one-time 
$3.00 fee to setup Clipper. Or, 
load Clipper onto a phone with 
Apple Pay or Google Pay. 

A minimum value is required to 
enter the BART system, so it is 
best to load fare on your card 
before entering. Each passenger 
must have their own physical or 
digital Clipper card.

Visit clippercard.com to learn how 
to apply for Clipper discounts 
for Seniors (age 65 and up), 
Youths (age 5-18), persons with 
disabilities, START (low-income 
program) or to add a BART High 
Value Discount (stored as a 
separate “purse” on the card).

BART EXCURSION FARE

BART’s Excursion Fare allows you 
to tour the BART system for up 
to three hours, if you enter and 
exit at the same station. To avoid 
being charged the excursion fare 
if you enter the system and need 
to leave before riding a train, see 
a Station Agent.

Trains Without Direct Service
For Train Transfer
Antioch Take Richmond train, then transfer at 19th St./

Oakland Station.
Daly City When direct trains to Daly City are not operating, 

take Richmond train, then transfer at Bay Fair 
Station.

Dublin/
Pleasanton

Take Richmond train, then transfer at Bay Fair 
Station.

Millbrae • Take Daly City train, when direct trains to Daly 
City are operating and then transfer to Millbrae/
SFO train at Balboa Park Station. 

• Take Richmond train, when direct trains to Daly 
City are not operating. Then, transfer to Daly City 
train at Bay Fair Station and transfer to SFO train 
at Balboa Park Station. Then, transfer at San 
Francisco International Airport Station to Millbrae 
train.

OAK Int’l 
Airport

Take Richmond or Daly City train, then transfer at 
Coliseum Station.

SFO Int’l 
Airport

• When direct trains to Daly City are operating, 
take Daly City train. Then, transfer to SFO train at 
Balboa Park Station. 

• When direct trains to Daly City are not operating, 
take the Richmond train to Bay Fair Station. 
There, take the Daly City train to Balboa Park 
Station. Then, transfer to SFO/Millbrae train.

Sponsored by the Metropolitan Transportation 
Commission in cooperation with AC Transit. Contact us 
at signcomments@bayareametro.gov.

AC Transit (Alameda-Contra Costa 
Transit District) provides local bus 
service for parts of western Alameda 
and Contra Costa counties. AC Transit 

also operates transbay routes to San Francisco 
and the Peninsula. For more information, call 
(510) 891-4777 or visit actransit.org.

Fare Information e� ective July 1, 2025

AC Transit (Alameda-Contra Costa 
Transit District) 为康特拉科斯塔县和阿
拉梅达县西部地区提供当地的巴士服
务。AC Transit 也提供 Transbay（跨湾）

巴士服务，服务于 San Francisco（旧金山）和 
Peninsula（半岛地区）。如想了解更多详情，请致电 
(510) 891-4777 或者造访 actransit.org。

票价信息 2025年7月1日

AC Transit (Distrito de Tránsito de 
Alameda y Contra Costa) 
proporciona servicio local de autobús 
a ciertas zonas al oeste de los 

condados de Alameda y Contra Costa. AC 
Transit también gestiona las rutas hacia San 
Francisco y la Península. Para más información, 
llame al (510) 891-4777 o visite actransit.org.

Información de tarifas efectiva el 1 de julio de 2025

Holidays
AC Transit operates Sunday schedules on:

New Year’s Day
Martin Luther King Jr. Day
Presidents Day
Memorial Day
Juneteenth

Independence Day
Labor Day
Thanksgiving Day
Christmas Day

节假日
AC Transit 在以下节假日按照周日时刻表服务：

新年
马丁. 路德 . 金纪念日
总统日
阵亡将士纪念日
六月节

独立日
劳工节
感恩节
圣诞节

Días festivos
AC Transit funciona con horarios de domingo en:

Día de Año Nuevo
Día de Martin Luther King Jr.
Día de los Presidentes
Día Conmemorativo
Día de la Emancipación

Día de la Independencia
Día del Trabajo
Día de Acción de Gracias
Día de Navidad

AC Transit Fares
Fares subject to change.

Adult
(19–64)

Youth1

(5–18)

Senior 
(65+) & 

Disabled

Cash Fares
Local Single Ride $2.75 $1.35 $1.35
Local Day Pass2 $6.00 $3.00 $3.00
Transbay Single Ride $6.50 $3.25 $3.25
Transbay Upgrade
with local single-day or multiday pass

add

$3.75
add 

$1.90
add

$1.90
Fares Available on Mobile Apps & Clipper
Local Single Ride $2.50 $1.25 $1.25
Local Day Pass3 $5.50 $2.75 $2.75
Local 7-day Pass4 $25.00 $12.50 $12.50
Transbay Single Ride5 $6.50 $3.25 $3.25
Fares Available on Clipper Only
Local 31-Day Pass $90.00 $37.50 –
Local Monthly Pass6 – – $37.50
Transbay 31-Day Pass $234.00 – –
Transbay Upgrade
with local single-day or multiday pass

add

$4.00
add 

$2.00
add

$2.00
1 Children under 5 ride free.
2 Issued upon request when full price is paid. Valid for unlimited local rides from 

time issued until 3:00 a.m.
3 Automatically applied on the 3rd trip. Valid for unlimited local rides from time 

activated until 3:00 a.m. 
4  Available when using the AC Transit Offi cial app, Token Transit, Transit app, 

and Moovit.
5 Transbay-to-local transfer free and only available when using Clipper. 

Automatically applied on 2nd bus when boarded within two hours. Also 
applies to local-to-transbay transfer.

6 Available on Clipper (Senior and RTC Discount cards) or as a sticker to affi x on 
RTC Discount cards.

Local BART-to-Bus Transfer
Applied as $0.50 Clipper discount on bus trip away from BART 
only.

Proof of Fare Eligibility
Seniors (65 & Older):
• Regional Transit Connection Discount ID Card
• Current driver’s license
• DMV ID card
• Senior ID issued by another California transit system
Persons with Disabilities:
• Regional Transit Connection Discount ID Card
• DMV Parking Placard ID Card + photo ID
• Disabled license plate registration + photo ID
• Disabled ID issued by another California transit system
Medicare Cardholders:
• Medicare Card + photo ID

AC Transit 车票
票价有待变更

成年人
(19–64)

青少年1

(5–18)

老年人 
(65+) & 身
心障碍人
士通票

现金车资
本地单次乘车 $2.75 $1.35 $1.35
本地全天车票2 $6.00 $3.00 $3.00
Transbay 单次乘车 $6.50 $3.25 $3.25

Transbay 升级票
本地全天车票或多次乘车车票

添加

$3.75
添加 

$1.90
添加

$1.90
手机软件和 Clipper 内存储的车费
本地单次乘车 $2.50 $1.25 $1.25
本地全天车票3 $5.50 $2.75 $2.75
本地7天通票4 $25.00 $12.50 $12.50
Transbay 单次乘车5 $6.50 $3.25 $3.25
仅在 Clipper 内存储的车费
本地31天通票 $90.00 $37.50 –
本地月票6 – – $37.50
Transbay 31天通票 $234.00 – –

Transbay 升级票
本地全天车票或多次乘车车票

添加

$4.00
添加 

$2.00
添加

 $2.00
1 5岁以下儿童免费乘车。
2 全额支付后，根据需求发放。启用后可无限次在本地乘坐巴士，直到凌晨

三点为止。
3 自动应用于第三趟行程。启用后可无限次在本地乘坐巴士，直到凌晨三

点为止。
4 可通过以下方式使用：使用 AC Transit 官方应用程序、Token 

Transit、Transit 应用程序、以及 Moovit。
5 Transbay 转本地免费，但仅限 Clipper卡。两小时内转乘，免费票价自动

应用到第二趟车程。亦适用于从本地转 Transbay 巴士。
6 适用于 Clipper 卡（老年卡和RTC折扣卡）或者带有贴纸的RTC卡 。

本地 BART 转巴士
用 Clipper 卡从 BART 乘巴士可减价$0.50。

票价折扣资格证明
长者（65岁及以上）:
• Regional Transit Connection (RTC) 折扣卡
• 目前的驾驶执照
• DMV（车管所）ID卡
• 由另一加州运输系统发行的老年ID卡
身心障碍人士：
• Regional Transit Connection (RTC) 折扣卡
• DMV 身心障碍人士泊车卡 + 附照片的身份证明卡
• 残疾车牌登记证明 + 附照片的身份证明卡
• 由另一加州运输系统发行的身心障碍人士ID卡
Medicare 卡的持有着：
• Medicare 卡 + 照片ID

Tarifas de AC Transit
Tarifas sujetas a cambios.

Adulto
(19–64)

Jóvenes1

(5–18)

Personas 
Mayores 

(65+) y 
Discapa-
citados

Tarifas en efectivo
Viaje único local $2.75 $1.35 $1.35
Pase local diario2 $6.00 $3.00 $3.00
Viaje único de Transbay $6.50 $3.25 $3.25
Mejoramiento de Transbay
con pase local de un solo día o pase 
de múltiples vías

añadir

$3.75
añadir 

$1.90
añadir

$1.90

Tarifas disponibles en 
aplicaciones móviles y Clipper
Viaje único local $2.50 $1.25 $1.25
Pase local diario3 $5.50 $2.75 $2.75
Pase local de 7 días4 $25.00 $12.50 $12.50
Viaje único de Transbay5 $6.50 $3.25 $3.25
Tarifas disponibles solo en Clipper
Pase local de 31 días $90.00 $37.50 –
Pase local mensual6 – – $37.50
Pase Transbay de 31 días $234.00 – –
Mejoramiento de Transbay
con pase local de un solo día o pase 
de múltiples vías

añadir

$4.00
añadir 

$2.00
añadir

$2.00
1 Los niños menores de 5 años viajan gratis.
2 Se emite bajo pedido cuando se paga el precio completo. Válido para viajes 

locales ilimitados desde el momento en que se emite hasta las 3:00 a.m.
3 Se aplica automáticamente en el tercer viaje. Válido para viajes locales 

ilimitados desde el momento en que se activa hasta las 3:00 a.m. 
4 Disponible al utilizar la aplicación ofi cial de AC Transit, Token Transit, la 

aplicación Transit, y en Moovit y en.
5 Transferencia gratis de Transbay a local, sólo disponible cuando se usa Clipper. 

Se aplica automáticamente en el segundo autobús cuando se sube al autobús 
dentro de dos horas. También se aplica a la transferencia de local a Transbay.

6 Disponible en Clipper (tarjetas de descuento para personas mayores y RTC) o 
como una etiqueta que se pega en las tarjetas de descuento RTC.

Transferencia local de BART al autobús
Se aplica como un descuento de $0.50 en Clipper sólo en el 
viaje de autobús desde BART.

Prueba de elegibilidad de tarifa
Personas mayores (65 años o más):
• Tarjeta de Identi� cación de Descuento para la Conexión 

Regional de Tránsito
• Licencia de manejo actual
• Tarjeta de identi� cación de DMV
• Identi� cación de Persona Mayor emitida por otro sistema de 

tránsito de California
Personas con discapacidades:
• Tarjeta de Identi� cación de Descuento para la Conexión 

Regional de Tránsito
• Tarjeta de Identi� cación del Letrero de aparcamiento de 

DMV + Identi� cación con foto
• Registro de matrícula de auto para discapacitados + 

Identi� cación con foto
• Identi� cación de Persona con Discapacidades emitida por 

otro sistema de tránsito de CaliforniaDMV Parking Placard ID 
Card + photo ID

Poseedores de tarjeta Medicare:
• Tarjeta Medicare + Identi� cación con foto

Effective:  
February 1, 2026

Efectivo:  1 de 
febrero de 2026

于2026年2月1日生效

E
Between the times shown, 
buses run every 15 minutes or 
better.
Entre los tiempos mostrados, 
los autobuses operan cada 15 
minutos o menos.
在所示时间之间，巴士每
15分钟（或更短时间）一
班车。

 To Hayward BART.

 To Mack Street.

86
 

86
 W

ee
kd

ay
s t

o S
ou

th
 H

ay
wa

rd
 B

AR
T. 

Sc
he

du
led

 de
pa

rtu
re

s f
ro

m
 st

op
 

51
20

9:

9 9 
W

ee
kd

ay
s t

o U
nio

n C
ity

 B
AR

T. 
Sc

he
du

led
 

de
pa

rtu
re

s f
ro

m
 st

op
 55

53
2:

 3:45a
 4:17a
 4:49a
 5:21a
 5:53a
 6:25a
 6:57a
 7:29a
 8:01a
 8:33a
 9:05a
 9:37a
 10:09a
 10:41a
 11:13a
 11:45a
 12:17p
 12:49p
 1:21p
 1:53p
 2:25p
 2:57p
 3:29p
 4:01p
 4:33p
 5:05p
 5:37p
 6:09p
 6:41p
 7:13p
 7:45p
 8:17p
 8:49p
 9:21p
 9:53p
 10:25p
 10:57p

 11:29p

 12:01a

 5:27a
 5:47a
 6:07a
 6:27a
 6:42a
 7:02a
 7:17a
 7:32a
 7:51a

A
 11:19a
 11:37a

A
 2:52p
 3:08p

A
 9:26p
 9:46p
 10:06p
 10:26p
 10:46p
 11:06p
 11:26p
 11:46p
 12:06a
 12:26a
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 3:55a
 4:27a
 4:59a
 5:31a
 6:03a
 6:35a
 7:07a
 7:39a
 8:11a
 8:43a
 9:15a
 9:47a
 10:19a
 10:51a
 11:23a
 11:55a
 12:27p
 12:59p
 1:31p
 2:03p
 2:35p
 3:07p
 3:39p
 4:11p
 4:43p
 5:15p
 5:47p
 6:19p
 6:51p
 7:23p
 7:55p
 8:27p
 8:59p
 9:31p
 10:03p
 10:35p
 11:07p

 11:39p

 12:11a

 5:47a
 6:07a
 6:27a
 6:47a
 7:07a
 7:27a
 7:49a
 8:09a
 8:29a
 8:49a
 9:12a
 9:32a

A
 9:28p
 9:48p
 10:08p
 10:28p
 10:48p
 11:08p
 11:28p
 11:48p
 12:08a
 12:28a
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 5:43a
 6:23a
 7:06a
 7:46a
 8:26a
 9:06a
 9:46a
 10:26a
 11:06a
 11:46a
 12:26p
 1:06p
 1:46p
 2:26p
 3:06p
 3:48p
 4:28p
 5:08p
 5:48p
 6:28p
 7:06p
 7:46p
 8:26p
 9:06p
 9:43p
 10:23p
 11:03p

 5:35a
 6:15a
 6:55a
 7:35a
 8:15a
 8:55a
 9:35a
 10:15a
 10:55a
 11:35a
 12:15p
 12:55p
 1:35p
 2:15p
 2:55p
 3:35p
 4:15p
 4:55p
 5:35p
 6:15p
 6:55p
 7:35p
 8:15p
 8:55p
 9:35p
 10:15p
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 6:15a
 7:16a
 8:16a
 9:16a
 10:16a
 11:16a
 12:18p
 1:18p
 2:18p
 3:18p
 4:21p
 5:21p
 6:21p
 7:21p
 8:26p
 9:25p
 10:25p

 6:05a
 6:45a
 7:25a
 8:05a
 8:45a
 9:25a
 10:05a
 10:45a
 11:25a
 12:05p
 12:45p
 1:25p
 2:05p
 2:45p
 3:25p
 4:05p
 4:45p
 5:25p
 6:05p
 6:45p
 7:25p
 8:05p
 8:45p
 9:25p
 10:05p
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 6:21a
 7:01a
 7:39a
 8:20a
 9:00a
 9:40a
 10:20a
 10:56a
 11:36a
 12:16p
 12:56p
 1:36p
 2:16p
 2:56p
 3:34p
 4:17p
 4:57p
 5:37p
 6:22p
 7:02p
 7:42p
 8:22p
 9:04p
 9:44p
 10:24p

34
 

34
 W

ee
ke

nd
s &

 h
ol

id
ay

s t
o F

oo
th

ill 

Sq
ua

re
. S

ch
ed

ule
d d

ep
ar

tu
re

s f
ro

m
 

sto
p 5

50
55

:

 6:20a
 7:20a
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 9:20a
 10:20a
 11:20a
 12:20p
 1:20p
 2:20p
 3:20p
 4:20p
 5:20p
 6:20p
 7:20p
 8:20p
 9:20p
 10:20p
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0:

 6:35a
 7:20a
 8:05a
 8:50a
 9:35a
 10:20a
 11:05a
 11:50a
 12:35p
 1:20p
 2:05p
 2:27p

 2:50p
 3:12p

 3:35p
 3:57p

 4:20p
 4:42p

 5:06p
 5:28p

 5:51p
 6:13p

 6:36p
 7:21p
 8:04p
 8:49p
 9:34p
 10:19p
 11:04p
 11:49p
 12:34a
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 6:34a
 7:19a
 8:04a
 8:50a
 9:35a
 10:20a
 11:05a
 11:53a
 12:38p
 1:23p
 2:08p
 2:53p
 3:38p
 4:23p
 5:08p
 5:53p
 6:38p
 7:23p
 8:04p
 8:49p
 9:34p
 10:19p
 11:04p
 11:49p
 12:34a
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